These results are unofficial.

Teams Doubles Boys Singles  Girls Singles
A Division: 12 A Division: 34 A Division: 41 A Division: 18
B Division: 24 B Division: 41 B Division: 41 B Division: 30
C Division: 15  C Division: 42  C Division: 35  C Division: 26
D Division: 16 D Division: 29 D Division: 20

Unofficial Results
The final Tournament of the 2023-2024 season is now complete. These results are unofficial pending verification.

This tournament is awarding $18,460 in scholarship money which includes over $7,000 added from the provincial scholarship fund. Please visit the O.T.B.A
website for any outstanding scholarship money you may have. Remember that you can only claim this up to age 25, and that it is eligible for all sorts of
education-related expenses, not just limited to tuition.

It takes a lot of people to make this tournament a success. Special thanks to the expertise of Kevin Picott for entering, tabulating, posting, and creating this
report. Thanks to Rev's Rose Bowl for hosting this special event and making it an enjoyable experience. The tournament has not been in Windsor for decades
and the change in venue was exciting for all concerned. Many thanks to the volunteers, lane runners, fund raisers, and souvenir seller, but most of all thanks to
the parents, coaches and bowlers that make this event possible.

If this is your final year of youth bowling we hope you have enjoyed your journey. If it is your first year we hope you will return for many more. For now enjoy
the rest of your summer. The 2024-2025 season is just around the corner.

Jayne Picott
Tournament Director

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.



Al Cn EYern

$180 Scholarship

Division Name Series Location Coach
BoysA Luke Gates 671 Club 240 Scott Gates
Gil‘ls A Samantha Cirillo 581 Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
Bovs B Michael John 633 Heritage Jason Hakkers
GirisB Devon Rabideau 469 Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs C Carter Klassen 481 Fleetway Youth Nicole Cherry
GirisC Savy Walls 377 Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs n Cameron Desjardins 451 Chatham C-k Youth Tan Formosa
Girls n Ella MclIlvenna 310 Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: Scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send

this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 478

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.
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$300 Scheolarship

Division

Name

Classic & Friends
Ben Ashman
Sophia Brace

Brayden Vaughan
Samantha Cirillo

Unifor 444 # 10
Zachary Kaczmarski
Jesse Hitchcock
Josh Krutsch
Gavin Shay

Oddballs
Griffin Trudell
Gavin Shay
Cameron Desjardins
Jesse Hitchcock

Marcin # 4
Lennox Dean
Thomas Wright
Daniel Wright
Rio Grasser

Location

Classic Bowl

Unifor 444
Chatham C-k Youth
Club 240
Unifor 444

Chatham C-k Youth
Unifor 444
Chatham C-k Youth
Chatham C-k Youth

Marcin Bowl

Coach

Chris Woolcock

Dan Dumouchelle
Ian Formosa
Scott Gates

Dan Dumouchelle

Ian Formosa
Dan Dumouchelle
Ian Formosa
Ian Formosa

1sarah Inglis

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: Scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send
this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 4J8

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.
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$200 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach
Bovs A Blake Ingles Marcin Bowl 1sarah Inglis
ﬁi"s A Georgina McLean Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs B Chase Brunette Heritage Jason Hakkers
Gi"s B Ruby Sznurkowski Superbowl Guy Taylor
Bovs e William MacEachern Fleetway Youth Nicole Cherry
Gi"s c Charlotte Groulx(T) Splitsville Kingston Steve Chinnery
Emma Boismier(T) Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs D Myles Ntwari Fleetway Youth Nicole Cherry
GirisD Sadie Friesen Heritage Jason Hakkers
$180 Scholarship
Division Name Location Coach
BIWS A Thomas Lee(T) Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
Dustin Borho(T) Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
GirisA Sophia Brace Classic Bow! Chris Woolcock
Bovs B Charles Higgs C &D Lanes Brigitte Therrien
GirisB Jenna Morin Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa
Bﬂvs c Felix Nguyen Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Gil‘ls c Kaelyn Beaulieu Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs D Landon Taylor Heritage Jason Hakkers
Ei"s D Holly Fenlon Heritage Jason Hakkers
91603 ]
cholarship
Division Name Location Coach

Bovs A Zachary Kaczmarski Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle



Division

GirlsA
BoysB
GirlsB
Boys C
Girls C
Boys D
Girls D

Name

Angel Schuyler
Grayson Widenmaier

Grace Hennin

Kingston-Doxtat McKinnon(T)

Rio Grasser(T)
Cadence Stead

Wyatt Hakkers(T)
Grayson Ettinger(T)

Peyton Fraser

Location

Fleetway Youth

Chatham C-k Youth

Club 240

Fleetway Youth
Marcin Bowl

Heritage

Heritage
Marcin Bowl

Marcin Bowl

Coach

Nicole Cherry
Ian Formosa

Scott Gates

Nicole Cherry
1sarah Inglis

Jason Hakkers

Jason Hakkers
1sarah Inglis

1sarah Inglis

$140 Scholarship

Division

Boys A
GirlsA
Boys B
Girls B
Boys G
Girls C
Boys D
Girls D

Name

Logan Sittaro

McKenna Scott

Michael-Douglas Durfey(T)

Tyler Welch(T)
Izzabell Sanders

Jesse Hitchcock

Harper MacLelland(T)
Brynn Nesbitt(7)

Liam Bednarz

Ainsely Harder

Location

Fleetway Youth

Marcin Bowl

Superbowl
Fleetway Youth

Unifor 444

Chatham C-k Youth

Frederick
Marcin Bowl

Frederick

Fleetway Youth

Coach

Nicole Cherry

1sarah Inglis

Guy Taylor
Nicole Cherry

Dan Dumouchelle

Ian Formosa

Dan MacLelland
1sarah Inglis

Dan MacLelland

Nicole Cherry

$120 Scholarship

Division
Boys A
Boys B
Girls B
BoysC
GirlsC
Boys D

Name

Zachary Purpura
Noah Legault
Isla Stulp
Maksim Sfetkidis
Sydney-Lyn Lockyer

Jonathan Thompson

Location

Jeffs Bowlarama

Marcin Bowl

Classic Bowl

Unifor 444

C & D Lanes

Chatham C-k Youth

Coach

Jack Hendriks
1sarah Inglis
Chris Woolcock
Dan Dumouchelle
Brigitte Therrien

Ian Formosa




$100 Schelarship

Division Name Location Coach

Bovs A Gavin Shay Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle

Bovs B Conner Groulx Splitsville Kingston Steve Chinnery

GirisB Ellie Caille Club 240 Scott Gates
Bovs G  cameron Rankin Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs n Griffin Trudell Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa
$80 Scholarship
Division Name Location Coach

Bovs A Alessandro Colomba  Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle

ans B Logan Boismier Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
ans c Logan Welch Heritage Jason Hakkers
Division Name Location Coach

Bovs A Adam Labreche Superbowl Guy Taylor

ans B Jackson Lewsaw Superbowl Guy Taylor

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: Scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send

this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 418

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.
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$200 Scholarship

Division Name
Squiriks
Jack Hendriks and Rowen Squire
Heritage 5
Michael John and Logan Welch
Heritage #1 D
Holly Fenlon and Sadie Friesen

Location

Jeffs Bowlarama

Heritage

Heritage

Coach

Jack Hendriks

Jason Hakkers

Jason Hakkers

180 Scholarship

Division Name

Double B-s
Hailey Ray and Dustin Borho
Club 2405D
Josh Krutsch and Nolan Gelinas-Wells

Md #3
Liam Best and Alexis Bacon

Location

Classic Bowl

Club 240

Marcin Bowl

Coach

Chris Woolcock

Scott Gates

1sarah Inglis

160 Scholarship

Division Name

Chatham # 4 D
Morgan Mallette and Joseph Carter

Unifor 444 # 20 D

Eric Ondracka and Jackson Boismier

C & D Doubles # 2
Sydney-Lyn Lockyer and Danielle Lockyer

Location

Chatham C-k Youth

Unifor 444

C & D Lanes

Coach

Ian Formosa

Dan Dumouchelle

Brigitte Therrien




$140 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach

nifor #9D
A Unifor # 9 Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle

Gavin Shay and Zachary Kaczmarski

hatham # 9 D
B Chatham # 9 Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa

Jenna Morin and Leah Field

Heritage # 2D )
Heritage Jason Hakkers

Landon Taylor and Callan Fenlon

$120 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach

MB 14 i .
Marcin Bowl 1sarah Inglis
Zachary Ingles and Logan Hannah

Mb # 4 . .
Marcin Bowl 1sarah Inglis
Brayden Steadman and Noah Legault

Panda Power . . .
Splitsville Kingston Steve Chinnery

Emma Bender and Autumn Mason-Mailman

$100 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach
Orina + Emil . .
) ] y Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
Emily Eggett and Orina Chin Halas
Unifor 444 3 D .
) Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Devon Rabideau and Izzabell Sanders
Mb # 9 . -
] ) Marcin Bowl 1sarah Inglis
Peyton Moore and Lily Beveridge

$80 Schelarship

Division Name Location Coach




Division Name Location Coach

The Cobra-chickens . )
Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
Ben Ashman and Caleb Eggett

Unifor 444 # 23 D .
e o Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Emma Boismier and Logan Boismier
Team Mac
Frederick Dan MacLelland

Brooklyn MacLelland and Noah MacLelland

$60 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach
Fleetway D 3
Tyler Welch and Carter Klassen
(T) Fleetway Youth Nicole Cherry
Harpjo Frederick Dan MacLelland

Joey Borho and Harper MacLelland

(7)
Unifor 444 # 15D )
) _ Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Aleah Porter and Sierra Hollinsky

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: Scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send

this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 418

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.



$A00 Scholarship

Division Name Location

Leftiess Save Us

Classic Bowl #1

Joey Borho Classic Bowl
Dustin Borho Classic Bowl
Harper MacLelland Frederick
Bradley Backus Classic Bowl
Firebirds # 5
Fleetway Youth

Kingston-Doxtat McKinnon
William MacEachern
Evan Elviss
Max Muscat

Heritage # 1

Chase Brunette
Astrid Carswell
Sadie Friesen

Callan Fenlon

Heritage

Zachary Purpura Jeffs Bowlarama

Addison Laidman Classic Bowl
Jacob Davie Fleetway Youth
Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama

Coach

Jack Hendriks
Chris Woolcock
Nicole Cherry
Jack Hendriks

Chris Woolcock
Chris Woolcock
Dan Maclelland
Chris Woolcock

Nicole Cherry

Jason Hakkers

$300 Scholarship

Division Name Location
Unifor 444 # 2 .
Unifor 444
Tyler Beneteau
n Gavin Shay

Blake Westlake
Chase McKane

Southern Ontario Girls

Orina Chin Halas Classic Bowl
B Emily Eggett Classic Bowl
Zoey Merkestyn Club 240
Angel Schuyler Fleetway Youth
Firebirds # 8
Myles Ntwari Fleetway Youth
c Liam Van Zetten Unifor 444
Emery Edgar Fleetway Youth

Carter Schmitt Fleetway Youth

Coach

Dan Dumouchelle

Chris Woolcock
Chris Woolcock

Scott Gates
Nicole Cherry

Nicole Cherry
Dan Dumouchelle
Nicole Cherry
Nicole Cherry




Division Name Location Coach

Heritage # 4
Wyatt Hakkers
n Holly Fenlon
Landon Taylor
Eleanor Siple

$200 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach

Heritage Jason Hakkers

Unifor 444 # 9
Savy Walls
B Donna Moauro
Georgina McLean
Chase McKane
Firebirds # 3
Ainsely Harder
c Kenzie Cherry
Emily Wilson
Ellie Minor

Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle

Fleetway Youth Nicole Cherry

Kitchener/windsor Collaboratio
Brooklyn MacLelland
n Harper MacLelland
Liam Bednarz
Noah MacLelland

$100 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach

Club 240 # 2
Nolan Gelinas-Wells
B Josh Krutsch
Grace Hennin
Quincy Durocher

$50 Scholarship

Division Name Location Coach

Frederick Dan MacLelland

Club 240 Scott Gates

Nuclear War Codes
Benjamin Bondy
B Grayson Widenmaier
Dylan McLeod
Colin Houweling-Formosa

Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send

this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 4J8
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$180 sl:llolarslllll

Division Name Sqls Dbls Total Location Coach

Bovs A Dustin Borho 865 781 809 2455 Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
GirlsA Joey Borho 729 858 864 2451 Classic Bowl Chris Woolcock
Bovs B Chase Brunette 886 755 836 2477 Heritage Jason Hakkers
GirisB Devon Rabideau 826 837 741 2404 Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs C Jesse Hitchcock 816 861 797 2474  Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa
GirlsC Emma Boismier 831 823 792 2446 Unifor 444 Dan Dumouchelle
Bovs n Cameron Desjardins 883 772 826 2481 Chatham C-k Youth Ian Formosa
GirisD Sadie Friesen 859 843 795 2497 Heritage Jason Hakkers

Note to Coaches and Scholarship Winners: Scholarships are awarded to the winners in each division. The Ontario Provincial Bowling
Association requires that all bowlers who are to receive scholarship money must return the Bowler Information slip to the Scholarship Administrator. Please send

this information to: John McLean, 615 Alfred Street, Kingston, ON K7K 478

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.




12 Entries : 2 Winners

Pos  Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House

1. Leftiess Save Us 3074 825 2249  Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
Zachary Purpura 813 120 693
Addison Laidman 793 270 523 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Jacob Davie 762 231 531 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Jack Hendriks 706 204 502

2. Unifor 444 # 2 3005 831 2174  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Tyler Beneteau 818 168 650
Gavin Shay 731 153 578
Blake Westlake 731 306 425
Chase McKane 725 204 521

3. The Predators 2958 942 2016 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Joseph Carter 803 204 599
Yvan Morin 770 285 485
Braydon Daniels 699 222 477
Morgan Mallette 686 231 455

4. Marcin # 7 2952 972 1980 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
Caleb Eggett 784 45 739 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Elias Ko 757 405 352
Caleb Bel 712 324 388
Wiliam Laframboise 699 198 501

5T, 4unifor 444 # 1 2943 921 2022 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Liam Van Zetten 813 273 540
Jesse Hitchcock 797 339 458  Jan Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Matthew McGuin 689 156 533
Gavin Shay 644 153 491

5T, Marcin # 8 2943 936 2007 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Blake Ingles 762 183 579
Jack Allan 758 261 497
Logan Hannah 721 231 490
Zachary Ingles 702 261 441

5T, Fgo B 2943 933 2010  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Kristopher Ullman 789 270 519
Eryn Trudell 781 300 481
Cooper Garant 697 195 502
Lukas Wison 676 168 508

8. Marcin # 6 2904 948 1956 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Kilian Book 813 363 450
Braeden Scott 741 180 561
Joshua Shura 677 177 500
McKenna Scott 673 228 445

9. Southern Ontario Boys 2885 540 2345 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Rowen Squire 774 144 630  Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
Brady Lee 724 165 559
Cakeb Eggett 724 45 679
Nathan Choo 663 186 477

10. Classic & Friends 2871 495 2376  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Ben Ashman 770 132 638
Sophia Brace 767 213 554
Brayden Vaughan 678 48 630
Samantha Cirilo 656 102 554



11.

12.

Unifor 444 # 6

Matthew McGuin
Nick Pinkney
Tyler Deklerk
Averi Blake

Clud 240 # 4

Hannah Bocchini
Mia Emery

Luke Gates
Luke Delaurier

2851
771
709
709
662

2837
797
752
661
627

723
156
213
141
213

699
186
201
138
174

2128
615
49
568
449

2138
611
551
523
453

Dan Dumouchelle

Scott Gates

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPJTBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Unifor 444

Club 240
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24 Entries : 5 Winners

Pos Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Classic Bowl #1 3271 1056 2215  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
Joey Borho 864 273 591
Dustin Borho 809 204 605
Harper MacLeland 800 453 347  Dan MacLelland Frederick
Bradley Backus 798 126 672
2. Unifor 444 # 10 3165 981 2184 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Zachary Kaczmarski 831 186 645
Jesse Hitchcock 809 339 470 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Josh Krutsch 787 303 484  Scott Gates Club 240
Gavin Shay 738 153 585
3. Southern Ontario Girls 3139 1011 2128  Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
Orina Chin Halas 803 183 620
Emily Eggett 781 246 535
Zoey Merkestyn 781 369 412 Scott Gates Club 240
Angel Schuyler 774 213 561 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
4. Unifor 444 # 9 3128 1065 2063 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Savy Wals 827 405 422
Donna Moauro 790 195 595
Georgina McLean 757 261 496
Chase McKane 754 204 550
5. Club 240 # 2 3116 1176 1940 Scott Gates Club 240
Nolan Gelinas-Wells 829 288 541
Josh Krutsch 777 303 474
Grace Hennin 771 348 423
Quincy Durocher 739 237 502
6. Nuclear War Codes 3100 1104 1996 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Benjamin Bondy 837 285 552
Grayson Widenmaier 801 297 504
Dylan McLeod 750 324 426
Colin Houweling-Formosa 712 198 514
7. Fgo-d 3097 1245 1852 Guy Taylor Superbow!
Jackson Lewsaw 790 270 520
Aidyn Sheardown 785 456 329
Adam Labreche 769 165 604
Shawn Conkiin 753 354 399
8. Splitsville Burlington B 3094 1029 2065 Sarah Stanfield Splitsville Burlington
Devon Manning 795 318 477
Damon Stanfield 784 219 565
Seth Stark 767 273 494
Hunter Holis 748 219 529
9. Unifor 444 # 8 3081 1263 1818 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Emma Boismier 792 399 393
Logan Boismier 792 264 528
Olivia Rankin 749 318 431
Jaxon Lina 748 282 466
10. Club 240 # 5 3074 1179 1895 Scott Gates Club 240
Payten Damphouse 829 327 502
Alexis Batson 791 186 605
Alyssa Batson 785 234 551

Marrissa Bocchini 669 432 237



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Heritage # 2
Chase Brunette
Michael John
Callan Fenlon
Logan Welh

Unifor 444# 3
Jaxon Lina

Zachary Kaczmarski
Lukas Krawchuk
Nickolas Krawchuk

Fgo C

Jackson Lewsaw
Kristopher Ulman
Shawn Conkiin
Lukas Wison

Firebirds # 6
Logan Sittaro
Josh Blakley

Tyler Welch
Carter Klassen

Firebirds # 2
Dilan Crossett
Jayden Atkison
Kael Gies

Chris Blakely

Club 240 # 3
Hailey Ray

Elle Caile

R. J. Dalrymple
Easton Caile

Firebirds # 1
Nicolas Rudell
Kaden Patrick
Jason Preece
Grayson Ernshaw

Unifor 444 ## 12
Alessandro Colomba
John Shepard

Olivia Colomba

Maksim Sfetkidis

Coreys Bunch

Fultin Corriveau-Alton
Paige Felows
Connor Gerhardt
Corey Hobbs

Splitsville Burlington A
Devon Manning

Seth Stark

Noah Stark

Damon Stanfield

Unifor 444 # 5
Eric Ondracka
Amanda Denapoli
Peter Polak

Jackson Boismier

Guys & Doll

James Bates

Nicole Milsap

Colin Houweling-Formosa
Ashtin Corriveau-Alton

Unifor 444 # 13

Liam Van Zetten

3036
836
751
737
712

3035
780
766
751
738

3021
814
774
773
660

3020
797
762
740
721

3015
818
779
753
665

2985
772
756
744
713

2967
783
736
725
723

2966
757
749
739
721

2946
807
759
708
672

2913
753
738
723
699

2910

772
738
703
697

2900
804
754
681
661

2886
766

1206
261
249
318
378

1074
282
186
291
315

1062
270
270
354
168

1026
174
240
258
354

1212
270
351
351
240

1107
165
369
264
309

1083
249
258
213
363

1197
219
333
267
378

1113
303
357
147
306

1086
318
273
276
219

1131

303
246
339
243

1041
294
282
198
267

1293
273

1830
575
502
419
334

1961
498
580
460
423

1959
544
504
419
492

1994
623
522
482
367

1803
548
428
402
425

1878
607
387
480
404

1884
534
478
512
360

1769
538
416
472
343

1833
504
402
561
366

1827
435
465
447
480

1779

469
492
364
454

1859
510
472
483
394

1593
493

Jason Hakkers

Dan Dumouchelle

Guy Taylor

Nicole Cherry

Nicole Cherry

Scott Gates

Nicole Cherry

Dan Dumouchelle

Steve Chinnery

Sarah Stanfield

Dan Dumouchelle

Steve Chinnery

Ian Formosa

Dan Dumouchelle

Heritage

Unifor 444

Superbow!

Fleetway Youth

Fleetway Youth

Club 240

Fleetway Youth

Unifor 444

Splitsville Kingston

Splitsville Burlington

Unifor 444

Splitsville Kingston

Chatham C-k Youth

Unifor 444



24.

Georgina McLean
Cecila Pouget
Elizabeth Thibert

Classic Bowl # 1
Isla Stulp

Addisynn Bednarz
Wyatt Archibald

Alexis Douel

726
701
693

2835

741
720
691
683

261
426
333

1215

369
345
189
312

465
275
360

1620

372
375
502
371

Dan MaclLelland
Chris Woolcock

Chris Woolcock
Chris Woolcock

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Frederick
Classic Bow!

Classic Bow!
Classic Bow!
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15 Entries : 3 Winners

Pos Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Firebirds # 5 3328 1488 1840 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Kingston-Doxtat McKinnon 916 342 574
Wiliam MacEachern 868 330 538
Evan Elviss 787 414 373
Max Muscat 757 402 355
2. Oddballs 3303 1419 1884 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Griffin Trudell 865 495 370
Gavin Shay 829 153 676  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Cameron Desjardins 826 432 394
Jesse Hitchcock 783 339 444
3. Firebirds # 8 3140 1464 1676 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Myles Ntwari 832 549 283
Liam Van Zetten 799 273 526  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Emery Edgar 776 354 422
Carter Schmitt 733 288 445
4. Firebirds # 3 3082 1578 1504 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Ainsely Harder 822 585 237
Kenzie Cherry 809 369 440
Emily Wison 734 324 410
Elie Minor 717 300 417
5. Club 240 # 1 3064 1518 1546 Scott Gates Club 240
Zoey Merkestyn 818 369 449
Sophia Casey 790 414 376
Brooklyn Smith 732 351 381
Leah Smith 724 384 340
6. Unifor 444 # 11 3007 1503 1504 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Izzabell Sanders 789 345 444
Kaelyn Beaulieu 762 444 318
Devon Rabideau 741 357 384
Ava Day 715 357 358
7. Unifor 444 # 7 2989 1560 1429 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Cameron Rankin 766 354 412
Zoey Nguyen 753 438 315
Felix Nguyen 748 387 361
Kenzie Pham 722 381 341
8. Fgo A 2984 1503 1481 Guy Taylor Superbow!
Michael-Douglas Durfey 793 309 484
Ellody Steptoe 768 474 294
Grayson Steptoe 730 471 259
Trevor Boussey 693 249 444
9. Firebirds # 7 2977 1554 1423 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Logan Cruickshank 780 459 321
Andrew Linington 764 384 380
Lucas Talrico 725 480 245
Jacob Davie 708 231 477
10. Marcin # 3 2975 1533 1442 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
Brynn Nesbitt 788 462 326
Charlee MacKinnon 763 435 328
Ryan MacKinnon 723 303 420
Karys Nesbitt 701 333 368
11. Firebirds # 4 2962 1350 1612 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth



12.

13.

14,

15.

Nevaeh Cherry
Angel Schuyler
Tessa Brydges
Jadyn Graham

Marcin #2

Liam Best

Alexis Bacon

Noah Legault
Brayden Steadman

The Rats
Charlotte Groulx
Madelyn Meeks
Leah Woodcock
Conner Groulx

Marcin # 9
Alex Ettinger
Shaylyn Blake
Collin Gray

Lexi Wikinson

The Pros And Luca
Liam Vanwyk

Caleb Vanwyk

Luca Formosa

Tristan Godreau

759
758
745
700

2942
799
754
697
692

2924
784
752
742
646

2910
783
720
708
699

2897
774
733
702
688

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

411
213
447
279

1392
468
378
252
294

1470
429
372
402
267

1572
480
327
369
396

1392
381
462
207
342

348
545
298
421

1550
331
376
445
398

1454
355
380
340
379

1338
303
393
339
303

1505
393
71
495
346

1sarah Inglis

Steve Chinnery

1sarah Inglis

Ian Formosa

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Marcin Bow!

Splitsville Kingston

Marcin Bowl

Chatham C-k Youth



16 Entries : 3 Winners

Pos Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Heritage # 1 3209 1797 1412 Jason Hakkers Heritage
Chase Brunette 832 261 571
Astrid Carswel 815 645 170
Sadie Friesen 795 573 222
Callan Fenlon 767 318 449
2. Heritage # 4 3203 2220 983  Jason Hakkers Heritage
Wyatt Hakkers 827 570 257
Holly Fenlon 799 519 280
Landon Taylor 797 615 182
Eleanor Siple 780 516 264
3. Kitchener/windsor Collaboratio 3127 1800 1327 Dan MaclLelland Frederick
Brooklyn MacLelland 849 492 357
Harper MacLeland 784 453 331
Liam Bednarz 766 435 331
Noah MacLelland 728 420 308
4. 3 Beauties And A Beast 3125 1740 1385  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Alyssa Beliveau 811 540 271
Ella McIivenna 810 513 297
Abbygail McIlvenna 773 534 239
Sebastian Beliveau 731 153 578
5. Unifor 444 # 14 3084 1815 1269  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Teighan Beaulieu 826 552 274
London Youk-Wals 795 591 204
Frankie Benjamin 734 465 269
Luca Formosa 729 207 522 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
6. Marcin # 4 3070 1617 1453 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow/
Lennox Dean 830 423 407
Thomas Wright 770 531 239
Daniel Wright 736 267 469
Rio Grasser 734 396 338
7. Heritage # 3 3046 1995 1051  Jason Hakkers Heritage
Cecilia Pozzobon 800 552 248
Cadence Stead 757 450 307
Raymond Back 749 423 326
Hunter Back 740 570 170
8. Unifor 444 # 4 3013 1896 1117 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Aleah Porter 783 486 297
Lainey Murphy 766 441 325
Sierra Holinsky 759 492 267
Aubrey Porter 705 477 228
9. Fgo E 3012 1677 1335  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Tyler Wightman 810 330 480
Cheynne Wood 749 570 179
Tori Greig 737 378 359
Mya Wood 716 399 317
10.  Firebirds #9 3010 1623 1387  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Jesse Hitchcock 823 339 484 Jan Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Sydney Brown 770 417 353
Jamie Hogg 748 417 331
Gracey Brown 669 450 219

11.  Marcin # 5 2989 2013 976 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Grayson Ettinger
Mazlynn Allen
Peyton Moore
Lily Beveridge

# 1panda Power

Jaxon Lina

Connor Feakins

Autumn Mason-Maiman
Emma Bender

C&D #1
Sydney-Lyn Lockyer
Joshua Figueiredo
Bryan Lockyer
Danielle Lockyer

Marcin #1
Peyton Fraser
Zach Fraser
Davis Dacunha
Miguel Dacunha

Splitends
Jenna Morin
Ava Comiskey
Kara Cameron
Leah Field

C-k Youth

Jonathan Thompson
Braydyn Lourie
Calvin Labute
Cohen Jacques

818
746
738
687

2987

761
753
748
725

2980
769
749
745
717

2966
763
750
735
718

2912
765
721
721
705

2856
771
736
704
645

585
456
549
423

1827

282
516
513
516

1719
435
327
507
450

2067
600
486
489
492

1611
363
483
423
342

1716
426
417
393
480

233
290
189
264

1160

479
237
235
209

1261
334
422
238
267

899
163
264
246
226

1301
402
238
298
363

1140
345
319
311
165

Steve Chinnery
Dan Dumouchelle

Brigitte Therrien

1sarah Inglis

Ian Formosa

Ian Formosa

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Splitsville Kingston
Unifor 444

C & D Lanes

Marcin Bowl!

Chatham C-k Youth

Chatham C-k Youth



34 Entries : 7 Winners

Pos Name Score Hdcp Scratch ~ Coach House

1. Squiriks 1656 348 1308 Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
Jack Hendriks 923 204 719
Rowen Squire 733 144 589

2. Double B-s 1640 369 1271 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
Haiey Ray 859 165 694  Scott Gates Club 240
Dustin Borho 781 204 577

3. Chatham # 4D 1625 435 1190 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Morgan Malette 830 231 599
Joseph Carter 795 204 591

4, Unifor # 9D 1583 339 1244 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Gavin Shay 804 153 651
Zachary Kaczmarski 779 186 593

5. MB 14 1569 492 1077 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Zachary Ingles 831 261 570
Logan Hannah 738 231 507

6. Orina + Emily 1545 429 1116 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
Emily Eggett 804 246 558
Orina Chin Halas 741 183 558

7. The Cobra-chickens 1544 177 1367 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Ben Ashman 863 132 731
Caleb Eggett 681 45 636

8. Chatham # 3D 1539 507 1032  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Braydon Daniels 791 222 569
Yvan Morin 748 285 463

9. Unifor 444 # 4 D 1535 462 1073  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Donna Moauro 811 195 616
Olvia Colomba 724 267 457

10. Fgo # 4 1504 438 1066  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Lukas Wison 785 168 617
Jackson Lewsaw 719 270 449

11. Unifor 444 # 13 D 1500 429 1071  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Liam Van Zetten 804 273 531
Matthew McGuin 696 156 540

12. Club 240 # 9 D 1498 387 1111  Scott Gates Club 240
Mia Emery 780 201 579
Hannah Bocchini 718 186 532

13. Unifor 444 # 27 D 1495 456 1039  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Georgina McLean 802 261 541
Donna Moauro 693 195 498

14. Fleetway D 1 1494 462 1032  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Nicolas Rudell 782 249 533
Jason Preece 712 213 499

15. Fgo # 5 1486 333 1153  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Adam Labreche 746 165 581
Lukas Wison 740 168 572

16. Unifor 444 # 12 D 1484 492 992  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Jesse Hitchcock 861 339 522
Gavin Shay 623 153 470 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

17. 7mb # 10 1480 405 1075  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
McKenna Scott 747 228 519
Joshua Shura 733 177 556

18. Fgo #7 1476 465 1011  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Jackson Lewsaw 813 270 543
Cooper Garant 663 195 468

19. Unifor 444 # 18 D 1468 510 958  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444



20.

21.

22.

23T,

23T,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Blake Westlake
Chase McKane
Purlaid

Zachary Purpura
Addison Laidman

Axe And Smash

Cullen Plawiuk
Caleb Eggett

Unifor 444 # 21 D
Nick Pinkney

Averi Blake
Club 240 # 4 D

Alexis Batson
Luke Gates

Fleetway D 2
Logan Sittaro

Josh Blakley
Brotherslee
Thomas Lee

Brady Lee

Unifor 444 # 17 D
Tyler Beneteau

Tyler Deklerk

Give Er'

Angel Schuyler

Jacob Davie

Club 240 # 10 D
Luke Gates

Luke Delaurier

MB 13

Willam Laframboise
Dion Maness
Chatham # 8 D
Grayson Widenmaier
Colin Houweling-Formosa
Quinte D

Andrew Antoine

Mike Maracle

MB 15

Jack Allan

Blake Ingles

The Last Dance
Brayden Vaughan
Samantha Cirilo
Wyatt + Alexis

Wyatt Archibald
Alexis Douel

808
660

1464
770
694

1454

747
707

1452

737
715

1451
730
721

1451
747
704

1445

776
669

1436
721
715

1422
769
653

1398
771
627

1383
737
646

1368
719
649

1358
695
663

1347
707
640

1340
671
669

1311

663
648

306
204

390
120
270

480

435
45

426
213

213
324
186
138
414
174
240

369
204
165

309
168
141

444
213
231

312
138
174

450
198
252

495
297
198

507
375
132

444
261
183

150

48
102
501

189
312

502
456

1074
650
424

974

312
662

1026

524
502

1127
544
583

1037
573
464

1076

572
504

1127
553
574

978
556
422

1086
633
453

933
539
394

873
422
451

851
320
531

903
446
457

1190
623
567

810

474
336

Jack Hendriks

Chris Woolcock
Chris Woolcock

Dan Dumouchelle

Scott Gates

Nicole Cherry

Chris Woolcock

Dan Dumouchelle

Nicole Cherry

Scott Gates

1sarah Inglis

Ian Formosa

Carrie Black

1sarah Inglis

Chris Woolcock

Chris Woolcock

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Jeffs Bowlarama

Classic Bowl!
Classic Bow!

Unifor 444

Club 240

Fleetway Youth

Classic Bowl!

Unifor 444

Fleetway Youth

Club 240

Marcin Bowl!

Chatham C-k Youth

Quinte Bow!

Marcin Bow!

Classic Bowl!

Classic Bow!



41 Entries : 8 Winners

Pos  Name Score Hdcp Scratch  Coach House

1. Heritage 5 1668 627 1041 Jason Hakkers Heritage
Michael John 837 249 588
Logan Welch 831 378 453

2. Club 240 5D 1661 591 1070 Scott Gates Club 240
Josh Krutsch 834 303 531
Nolan Gelinas-Wells 827 288 539

3. Unifor 444 # 20 D 1614 546 1068 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Eric Ondracka 828 303 525
Jackson Boismier 786 243 543

4. Chatham #9D 1604 705 899 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Jenna Morin 826 363 463
Leah Field 778 342 436

5. Mb # 4 1603 546 1057 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
Brayden Steadman 824 294 530
Noah Legault 779 252 527

6. Unifor 444 3 D 1595 702 893 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Devon Rabideau 837 357 480
Izzabell Sanders 758 345 413

7. Unifor 444 # 23 D 1583 663 920 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Emma Boismier 823 399 424
Logan Boismier 760 264 496

sl Fleetway D 3 1579 612 967 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Tyler Wekh 796 258 538
Carter Klassen 783 354 429

8T, Harpjo 1579 726 853 Dan MaclLelland Frederick
Joey Borho 858 273 585  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
Harper MacLeland 721 453 268

10. Fleetway D 4 1563 528 1035  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
Carter Schmitt 898 288 610
Chris Blakely 665 240 425

11. Unifor 444 # 6 D 1559 711 848  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Maksim Sfetkidis 859 378 481
John Shepard 700 333 367

12. Unifor 444 # 26 D 1556 600 956  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Jaxon Lina 782 282 500
Olvia Rankin 774 318 456

13. Unifor 444 # 10 D 1554 642 912  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Jesse Hitchcock 829 339 490
Josh Krutsch 725 303 422  Scott Gates Club 240

14. Chatham # 5D 1553 693 860 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Alyssa Beliveau 866 540 326
Sebastian Belliveau 687 153 534

15. Fgo # 3 1550 624 926  Guy Taylor Superbow!
Kristopher Ullman 780 270 510
Shawn Conklin 770 354 416

16. Unifor 444 #14 D 1549 606 943  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Nickolas Krawchuk 806 315 491
Lukas Krawchuk 743 291 452

17. Family 1537 696 841  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
Charlotte Groulx 810 429 381
Conner Groulx 727 267 460

18T, Mb#8 1533 723 810 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Mazlynn Allen 796 456 340
Daniel Wright 737 267 470



18T,

20.

21.

22T,

22T,

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

307.

307.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Mb 11
Kilian Book
Braeden Scott

Chatham # 2d

Liam Vanwyk
Tristan Godreau

Club 240 # 8 D
Brooklyn Smith

Grace Hennin
Chatham # 1d
Caleb Vanwyk

Luca Formosa

Unifor 444 # 11D

Sophia Brace
Blake Westlake

Unifor 444 # 19D
Peter Polak
Amanda Denapoli

Unifor 444 #1d
Liam Van Zetten
Jaxon Lina
Chatham # 7D
Benjamin Bondy
Dylan McLeod

Me And Hannah
Hannah Bocchini
Sophia Casey

Splitsville Burlington # 1 D
Damon Stanfield
Adam Johnson

Club 240 # 2D
Easton Caile
R. J. Dalrymple

Club240 # 1 D

Alyssa Batson
Payten Damphouse

Heritage # 4 D

Chase Brunette
Charles Higgs

Splisville Burlingon # 2 D
Hunter Holis

Devon Manning

Jcole

Nicole Milsap

James Bates

Splitsville Burlington # 3 D
Noah Stark

Seth Stark

Fgo # 6

Kristopher Ullman

Eryn Trudel

Super Bros
Ashtin Corriveau-Alton
Fultin Corriveau-Alton

Get Merk'd

Zoey Merkestyn
Luca Formosa

Club 240 # 3D
Haiey Ray

Elie Caile

Mb # 6

Karys Nesbitt
Ryan MacKinnon

MB 12

1533
816
717

1527

798
729

1525
783

742
1523
823
700
1523
801
722

1512

781
731

1511

792
719

1510

805
705

1509

773
736

1504
753
751

1499
762
737

1492
748
744

1492

755
737

1490

758
732

1480

772
708

1463

745
718

1462

741
721

1435

757
678

1426
744
682

1421
736
685

1419

713
706

1414

543
363
180

723

381
342

699
351

348
669
462
207
519
213
306

585

339
246

555

273
282

609

285
324

600

186
414

702
219
483

573
309
264

561

234
327

555

261
294

537

219
318

576

282
294

549

276
273

570

270
300

570

267
303

576
369
207

534
165
369

636

333
303

729

990
453
537

804

417
387

826
432

394
854
361
493
1004
588
416

927

442
485

956

519
437

901

520
381

909

587
322

802
534
268

926
453
473

931
514
417

937

494
443

953

539
414

904

490
414

914

469
445

892

471
421

865

490
375

850
375
475

887
571
316

783

380
403

685

1sarah Inglis

Ian Formosa

Scott Gates

Ian Formosa

Dan Dumouchelle
Chris Woolcock

Dan Dumouchelle

Dan Dumouchelle

Ian Formosa

Scott Gates

Sarah Stanfield

Scott Gates

Chris Woolcock

Scott Gates
Scott Gates

Scott Gates

Jason Hakkers

Brigitte Therrien
Sarah Stanfield

Steve Chinnery

Sarah Stanfield

Guy Taylor

Steve Chinnery

Ian Formosa
Scott Gates

Chris Woolcock

Scott Gates
Scott Gates

1sarah Inglis

1sarah Inglis

Marcin Bowl!

Chatham C-k Youth

Club 240

Chatham C-k Youth
Unifor 444

Classic Bowl!

Unifor 444

Unifor 444

Chatham C-k Youth

Club 240

Splitsville Burlington
Club 240

Classic Bow!

Club 240
Club 240

Club 240

Heritage

C& D Lanes
Splitsville Burlington

Splitsville Kingston

Splitsville Burlington

Superbow!

Splitsville Kingston

Chatham C-k Youth
Club 240

Classic Bow!

Club 240
Club 240

Marcin Bowl!

Marcin Bow!



41.

Elias Ko
Caleb Bell
Fgo # 1

Trevor Boussey
Michael-Douglas Durfey

729 405 324
685 324 361

1407 558 849  Guy Taylor
743 249 494
664 309 355

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPJTBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Superbow!



42 Entries : 8 Winners

Pos  Name Score Hdcp Scratch  Coach House

1. Heritage #1 D 1722 1092 630 Jason Hakkers Heritage
Holly Fenlon 879 519 360
Sadie Friesen 843 573 270

2. Md #3 1642 846 796 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Liam Best 861 468 393
Alexis Bacon 781 378 403

3. C & D Doubles # 2 1636 885 751 Brigitte Therrien C & D Lanes
Sydney-Lyn Lockyer 854 435 419
Danielle Lockyer 782 450 332

4. Heritage # 2D 1626 933 693 Jason Hakkers Heritage
Landon Taylor 821 615 206
Callan Fenlon 805 318 487

5. Panda Power 1619 1029 590 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
Emma Bender 855 516 339
Autumn Mason-Maiman 764 513 251

6. Mb #9 1587 972 615 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
Peyton Moore 801 549 252
Lily Beveridge 786 423 363

7. Team Mac 1585 912 673 Dan MacLelland Frederick
Brooklyn MacLelland 815 492 323
Noah MacLeland 770 420 350

8. Unifor 444 # 15D 1583 978 605 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Aleah Porter 795 486 309
Sierra Hollinsky 788 492 296

9. Lola 1581 774 807  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
Madelyn Meeks 821 372 449
Leah Woodcock 760 402 358

10. Unifor 444 # 24 D 1563 741 822  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Felx Nguyen 783 387 396
Cameron Rankin 780 354 426

11. Mida 1561 981 580 Isarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
Davis Dacunha 795 489 306
Miguel Dacunha 766 492 274

12. Chatham # 6 D 1556 1047 509 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Ela McIienna 796 513 283
Abbygail McIhenna 760 534 226

13. Trudes 1545 927 618 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
Griffin Trudel 773 495 278
Cameron Desjardins 772 432 340

14. Unifor 444 # 2d 1544 801 743 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
Kaelyn Beaulieu 780 444 336
Ava Day 764 357 407

15. MB 16 1543 807 736  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
Alex Ettinger 787 480 307
Shaylyn Blake 756 327 429

16. Heritage # 3d 1539 1002 537  Jason Hakkers Heritage
Cecila Pozzobon 776 552 224
Cadence Stead 763 450 313

17. Mb # 2 1537 1086 451  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
Zach Fraser 778 486 292
Peyton Fraser 759 600 159

18T. Hit That Gritty 1527 888 639  Dan MacLelland Frederick
Harper MacLeland 774 453 321
Liam Bednarz 753 435 318

18T. Mb # 5 1527 897 630 Isarah Inglis Marcin Bowl



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

307.

307.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

407,

Charlee MacKinnon
Brynn Nesbitt

Chatham # 11 D
Jonathan Thompson
Braydyn Lourie

Fgo # 10

Tori Greig
Mya Wood

Fgo # 9
Cheynne Wood
Tyler-Wightman Thomas-Wright

Club 240 # 7 D
Sophia Casey
Zoey Merkestyn

Club 240 # 6 D

Marrissa Bocchini
Leah Smith

Chatham # 12 D
Calvin Labute
Cohen Jacques

C & D Double # 1

Joshua Figueiredo
Bryan Lockyer

Isla + Thomas

Thomas Stulp
Isk Stulp

Unifor 444 # 25 D

London Youk-Walls
Savy Wals

Fgo # 8

Aidyn Sheardown
Shawn Conkiin
Club 240 20
Nolan Gelinas-Wells
Adam Johnson
Unifor # 5D
Elizabeth Thibert
Cecilia Pouget

Unifor # 7 D

Teighan Beaulieu
Frankie Benjamin

Unifor 444 # 22 D
Kenzie Pham
Zoey Nguyen

Md #7

Rio Grasser
Lennox Dean

MB 17

Colin Gray
Lexi Wikinson

C&c

Connor Feakins
Corey Hobbs

Unifor 444 # 16 D
Lainey Murphy
Aubrey Porter

FGO#2

Elody Steptoe
Grayson Steptoe

Unifor 444# 8 D

J. 1. Rolo
Junior Rollo

Chatham # 10 D

Ava Comiskey
Kara Cameron

773
754

1526

771
755

1523

777
746

1520
793
727

1516
805
711

1513

762
751

1509

779
730

1506

766
740

1497

764
733

1492

764
728

1485

761
724

1482
756
726

1482
758
724

1479

761
718

1475

747
728

1471

744
727

1470

739
731

1468

781
687

1465

768
697

1464

746
718

1458
766

692
1457

737
720

435
462

843

426
417

777

378
399

1074
570
504

783
414
369

816

432
384

873

393
480

834

327
507

786

417
369

996

591
405

810

456
354

771
288
483

759
333
426

1017

552
465

819
381
438

819

396
423

765

369
396

822

516
306

918
441
477

945

474
471

1038
555

483
906

483
423

338
292

683

345
338

746

399
347

446
223
223

733
391
342

697

330
367

636

386
250

672

439
233

711

347
364

496

173
323

675

305
370

711
468
243

723
425
298

462

209
253

656

366
290

652

348
304

705

370
335

646

265
381

547

327
220

519

272
247

420
211

209
551

254
297

Ian Formosa

Guy Taylor

Guy Taylor

1sarah Inglis

Chris Woolcock

Scott Gates
Scott Gates

Scott Gates

Ian Formosa

Brigitte Therrien

Chris Woolcock

Dan Dumouchelle

Guy Taylor

Scott Gates

Dan Dumouchelle

Dan Dumouchelle

Dan Dumouchelle

1sarah Inglis

1sarah Inglis

Steve Chinnery

Dan Dumouchelle

Guy Taylor

Dan Dumouchelle

Ian Formosa

Chatham C-k Youth

Superbow!

Superbow!

Marcin Bowl!

Classic Bow!

Club 240
Club 240

Club 240

Chatham C-k Youth

C& D Lanes

Classic Bow!

Unifor 444

Superbow!

Club 240

Unifor 444

Unifor 444

Unifor 444

Marcin Bow!

Marcin Bow!

Splitsville Kingston

Unifor 444

Superbow!

Unifor 444

Chatham C-k Youth



40T, Fgo # 11 1457 753 704  Guy Taylor

Ruby Sznurkowski 757 384 373
Lucy Sznurkowski 700 369 331
42. Two Handed Crushers 1416 840 576  Chris Woolcock
Carter Stork 767 384 383
Liam Belanger 649 456 193

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPJTBA/2024/

Web pages prepared by Kevin Picott : ctf@picott.ca.

Superbow!

Classic Bowl



b Cirls Singles A Divi

18 Entries : 4 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Georgina McLean 811 261 550 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
2, Sophia Brace 780 213 567  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
3. Angel Schuyler 775 213 562 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
4. McKenna Scott 766 228 538 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
5. Emily Eggett 753 246 507 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
6. Olivia Colomba 744 267 477 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
7. Donna Moauro 742 195 547 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
8. Hailey Ray 740 165 575 Scott Gates Club 240
9. Averi Blake 734 213 521 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

10. Joey Borho 729 273 456 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
11. Alyssa Batson 718 234 484 Scott Gates Club 240

12. Jadyn Graham 713 279 434 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
13. Hannah Bocchini 712 186 526 Scott Gates Club 240

14. Amanda Denapoli 709 246 463 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

15. Addison Laidman 697 270 427 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
16. Nicole Milsap 688 282 406 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
17. Samantha Cirillo 683 102 581 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
18. Alexis Batson 653 186 467 Scott Gates Club 240

Available on the web at http://picott.ca/OPITBA/2024/
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41 Entries : 8 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Blake Ingles 875 183 692 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
2T, Thomas Lee 865 204 661 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
2T, Dustin Borho 865 204 661 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
4 Zachary Kaczmarski 836 186 650 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
5 Luke Gates 809 138 671 Scott Gates Club 240
6. Logan Sittaro 808 174 634 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
7. Zachary Purpura 789 120 669 Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
8 Gavin Shay 786 153 633 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
9 Alessandro Colomba 772 219 553 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
10. Adam Labreche 766 165 601  Guy Taylor Superbow!
11. Ben Ashman 761 132 629  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
12T, Morgan Mallette 758 231 527 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
127, Matthew McGuin 758 156 602  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
14. Tyler Beneteau 757 168 589  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
15. Nick Pinkney 755 213 542 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
16. Connor Gerhardt 749 147 602  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
17. Chase McKane 748 204 544  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
18. Sebastian Belliveau 745 153 592  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
19. Cooper Garant 743 195 548  Guy Taylor Superbow!
20. Jacob Davie 742 231 511  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
21. Tyler Deklerk 736 141 595  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
22, Braeden Scott 729 180 549  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
23. Joshua Shura 726 177 549  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
24, Mike Maracle 724 132 592  Carrie Black Quinte Bowl!
25. Jack Hendriks 720 204 516  Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
26. Hunter Hollis 710 219 491  Sarah Stanfield Splitsville Burlington
27. Brayden Vaughan 708 48 660  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
28. Logan Hannah 706 231 475  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
29T, Jason Preece 702 213 489  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
29T, Braydon Daniels 702 222 480  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
31. Rowen Squire 700 144 556  Jack Hendriks Jeffs Bowlarama
32T, Joseph Carter 698 204 494  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
32T, Wyatt Archibald 698 189 509  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
34. Colin Houweling-Formosa 697 198 499  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
35. Luca Formosa 667 207 460  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
36. Lukas Wilson 654 168 486  Guy Taylor Superbow!
37T, Brady Lee 644 165 479 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
37T, Luke Delaurier 644 174 470  Scott Gates Club 240
39. Caleb Eggett 642 45 597  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
40. William Laframboise 619 198 421 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!



41. Nathan Choo 614 186 428  Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
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30 Entries : 6 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Ruby Sznurkowski 831 384 447  Guy Taylor Superbowl!
2. Devon Rabideau 826 357 469 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
3. Jenna Morin 809 363 446 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
4. Grace Hennin 806 348 458  Scott Gates Club 240
5. Izzabell Sanders 804 345 459 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
6. Isla Stulp 795 369 426  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
7. Ellie Caille 785 369 416  Scott Gates Club 240
8. Alexis Bacon 782 378 404 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
9. Emily Wilson 776 324 452 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
10. Zoey Merkestyn 769 369 400 Scott Gates Club 240
11. Madelyn Meeks 761 372 389 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
12. Olivia Rankin 755 318 437 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
13. Eryn Trudell 748 300 448 Guy Taylor Superbow!
14. Ellie Minor 745 300 445 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
15. Leah Field 744 342 402 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
16. Kenzie Cherry 742 369 373 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
17. Leah Smith 738 384 354 Scott Gates Club 240
18. Ava Day 737 357 380 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
19. Ryan MacKinnon 736 303 433 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
20. Payten Damphouse 732 327 405 Scott Gates Club 240
21. Elizabeth Thibert 722 333 389 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
22. Lucy Sznurkowski 719 369 350 Guy Taylor Superbowl!
23. Kenzie Pham 713 381 332 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
24, Tori Greig 711 378 333 Guy Taylor Superbow!
25. Addisynn Bednarz 707 345 362 Dan MaclLelland Frederick
26. Karys Nesbitt 699 333 366 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
277, Alexis Douel 698 312 386 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
277, Brooklyn Smith 698 351 347  Scott Gates Club 240
29. Shaylyn Blake 694 327 367 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
30. Paige Fellows 685 357 328 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
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41 Entries : 8 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House

1. Chase Brunette 886 261 625 Jason Hakkers Heritage

2. Michael John 882 249 633 Jason Hakkers Heritage

3. Charles Higgs 839 294 545 Brigitte Therrien C & D Lanes

4. Grayson Widenmaier 837 297 540 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
5T, Michael-Douglas Durfey 822 309 513 Guy Taylor Superbow!

5T, Tyler Welch 822 258 564 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth

7. Noah Legault 808 252 556 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!

8. Conner Groulx 805 267 538 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
9. Logan Boismier 802 264 538 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

10. Jackson Lewsaw 799 270 529  Guy Taylor Superbowl!

11. Kaden Patrick 798 258 540  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
12. Josh Blakley 792 240 552  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
13. Nickolas Krawchuk 791 315 476  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

14. Jack Allan 785 261 524  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl/

15. Fultin Corriveau-Alton 780 303 477  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
16. Nicolas Rudell 777 249 528  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
17. Easton Caille 775 309 466  Scott Gates Club 240

18T. Dillan Crossett 773 270 503  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
18T. Yvan Morin 773 285 488  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
18T. Ashtin Corriveau-Alton 773 267 506  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
21. Jackson Boismier 769 243 526  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

22, Daniel Wright 763 267 496  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!

23. Lukas Krawchuk 761 291 470  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

24, Carter Schmitt 759 288 471  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
25. Eric Ondracka 758 303 455  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

26. Josh Krutsch 754 303 451  Scott Gates Club 240

27T, Blake Westlake 748 306 442  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

27T, Kane Perrone 748 264 484  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

29. Benjamin Bondy 743 285 458  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
30. Zachary Ingles 742 261 481  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bowl

31. Jaxon Lina 738 282 456  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

32. Trevor Boussey 737 249 488  Guy Taylor Superbowl!

33. Dion Maness 735 252 483  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!

34. R. J. Dalrymple 734 264 470  Scott Gates Club 240

35. Kristopher Uliman 726 270 456 Guy Taylor Superbow!

36. Nolan Gelinas-Wells 722 288 434  Scott Gates Club 240

37. Chris Blakely 712 240 472 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
38. Liam Van Zetten 702 273 429  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444

39. Brayden Steadman 695 294 401  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bow!

40. Noah Stark 694 276 418  Sarah Stanfield Splitsville Burlington
41. James Bates 672 294 378  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
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26 Entries : 5 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1T, Charlotte Groulx 831 429 402 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
1T, Emma Boismier 831 399 432 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
3. Kaelyn Beaulieu 807 444 363 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
4. Cadence Stead 795 450 345 Jason Hakkers Heritage
5T, Harper MacLelland 794 453 341 Dan MacLelland Frederick
5T, Brynn Nesbitt 794 462 332 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
7. Sydney-Lyn Lockyer 793 435 358 Brigitte Therrien C & D Lanes
8. Savy Walls 782 405 377 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
9. Leah Woodcock 775 402 373 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
10. Danielle Lockyer 766 450 316  Brigitte Therrien C & D Lanes
11. Marrissa Bocchini 760 432 328 Scott Gates Club 240
12. Mya Wood 759 399 360 Guy Taylor Superbowl!
13. Gracey Brown 756 450 306 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
147, Kara Cameron 750 423 327 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
14T, Lainey Murphy 750 441 309 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
16. Mazlynn Allen 744 456 288 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
17. Nevaeh Cherry 738 411 327 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
18. Lexi Wilkinson 729 396 333 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
19. Charlee MacKinnon 728 435 293 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
20. Sophia Casey 725 414 311 Scott Gates Club 240
21. Zoey Nguyen 723 438 285 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
22, Sydney Brown 717 417 300 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
23. Aubrey Porter 709 477 232 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
24, Lily Beveridge 707 423 284  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
25. Tessa Brydges 696 447 249 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
26. Cecilia Pouget 693 426 267 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
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35 Entries : 7 Winners
Place Name Score  Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. William MacEachern 866 330 536 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
2, Felix Nguyen 861 387 474 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
3. Carter Klassen 835 354 481 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
47, Kingston-Doxtat McKinnon 818 342 476 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
47, Rio Grasser 818 396 422 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
6. Jesse Hitchcock 816 339 477 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
7. Maksim Sfetkidis 808 378 430 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
8. Cameron Rankin 802 354 448 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
9. Logan Welch 798 378 420  Jason Hakkers Heritage
10. Emery Edgar 794 354 440  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
11. Kael Giles 786 351 435  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
12. Peter Polak 784 339 445  Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
13. Killian Book 775 363 412 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
14. Callan Fenlon 769 318 451  Jason Hakkers Heritage
15. John Shepard 766 333 433 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
16. Jamie Hogg 764 417 347  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
17. Shawn Conklin 762 354 408  Guy Taylor Superbow!
18. Andrew Linington 759 384 375  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
19. Noah MacLelland 757 420 337  Dan MacLelland Frederick
20. Liam Vanwyk 752 381 371  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
21. Braydyn Lourie 751 417 334  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
22. Carter Stork 746 384 362  Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl
23. Tyler Wightman 743 330 413  Guy Taylor Superbow!
24. Jayden Atkison 737 351 386  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
25. Andrew Antoine 727 375 352  Carrie Black Quinte Bowl
26. Thomas Stulp 725 417 308  Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
27. Evan Elviss 720 414 306  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
28. Collin Gray 718 369 349  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
29. Tristan Godreau 712 342 370  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
30. Dylan McLeod 702 324 378  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
31. Ellias Ko 700 405 295  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
32. Max Muscat 697 402 295  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
33. Grayson Ernshaw 694 363 331  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
34. Caleb Bell 683 324 359  Isarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
35. Joshua Figueiredo 658 327 331  Brigitte Therrien C & D Lanes
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b Cirls Singles D Divi

20 Entries : 4 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Sadie Friesen 859 573 286 Jason Hakkers Heritage
2. Ella McIlvenna 823 513 310 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
3. Holly Fenlon 812 519 293 Jason Hakkers Heritage
4. Peyton Fraser 811 600 211  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
5. Ainsely Harder 790 585 205 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
6. Brooklyn MacLelland 787 492 295 Dan Maclelland Frederick
7. Astrid Carswell 783 645 138  Jason Hakkers Heritage
8. Alex Ettinger 782 480 302 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
ql. Eleanor Siple 779 516 263  Jason Hakkers Heritage
ql. Emma Bender 779 516 263 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
11. Cecilia Pozzobon 775 552 223 Jason Hakkers Heritage
12. London Youk-Walls 774 591 183 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
13. Abbygail Mcllvenna 773 534 239 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
14. Autumn Mason-Mailman 769 513 256  Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
15. Sierra Hollinsky 767 492 275 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
16. Alyssa Belliveau 762 540 222 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
17. Cheynne Wood 756 570 186 Guy Taylor Superbow!
18. Peyton Moore 750 549 201 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
19. Ava Comiskey 747 483 264 lan Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
20. Aleah Porter 739 486 253 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
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29 Entries : 6 Winners

Place Name Score Hdcp Scr Coach House
1. Myles Ntwari 914 549 365 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
2. Cameron Desjardins 883 432 451 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
3. Landon Taylor 846 615 231  Jason Hakkers Heritage
4T, Wyatt Hakkers 838 570 268 Jason Hakkers Heritage
4T, Grayson Ettinger 838 585 253  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
6. Liam Bednarz 834 435 399 Dan Maclelland Frederick
7. Jonathan Thompson 820 426 394 Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
8. Griffin Trudell 802 495 307  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
9. Logan Cruickshank 797 459 338  Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
10. Liam Best 795 468 327 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
11. Hunter Back 790 570 220  Jason Hakkers Heritage
12. Cohen Jacques 776 480 296  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
13. Adam Johnson 767 483 284  Scott Gates Club 240
14. Liam Belanger 766 456 310 Chris Woolcock Classic Bow!
15. Zach Fraser 765 486 279 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl!
16. Frankie Benjamin 763 465 298 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
17T, Caleb Vanwyk 761 462 299  Ian Formosa Chatham C-k Youth
17T, Cullen Plawiuk 761 435 326 Chris Woolcock Classic Bowl!
19. Raymond Back 757 423 334  Jason Hakkers Heritage
20. Miguel Dacunha 754 492 262 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
21T, Aidyn Sheardown 753 456 297 Guy Taylor Superbow!
21T, Lucas Talarico 753 480 273 Nicole Cherry Fleetway Youth
23. Caleb Cotrona 750 486 264  Sue Pulver Barrie Bowlerama
24, Davis Dacunha 734 489 245 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bowl
25T, Thomas Wright 729 531 198  1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
25T, Lennox Dean 729 423 306 1sarah Inglis Marcin Bow!
27. Connor Feakins 728 516 212 Steve Chinnery Splitsville Kingston
28T, Bryan Lockyer 725 507 218  Brigitte Therrien C& D Lanes
28T, Teighan Beaulieu 725 552 173 Dan Dumouchelle Unifor 444
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